

Bid Tabulation for 2024 Pavement Maintenance Program Mill and Overlay County Project No. 3285 - ITB No. 24-036 (Rebid) Department of Public Works - Engineering Division

Bid Submittal Date and Time: June 25, 2024 at 2:00 PM

UNOFFICIAL

				Low Bidder		2nd Low		Engineers Estimate	
This project is funded and administered by Jackson County, MO.				ldeker, Inc.		Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, Inc.			
				St. Joseph, MO		Kansas City, MO			
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	1.5" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay (RC Type 5-01)(30%)	13,087	Tons	\$83.86	\$1,097,475.82	\$103.75	\$1,357,776.25	\$77.00	\$1,007,699.00
2	1.5" Cold Milling	137,328	SY	\$2.38	\$326,840.64	\$3.34	\$458,675.52	\$2.25	\$308,988.00
3	Sawcut	533	LF	\$5.00	\$2,665.00	\$1.50	\$799.50	\$10.00	\$5,330.00
4	Wedge Excavation	344	CY	\$91.03	\$31,314.32	\$80.00	\$27,520.00	\$35.00	\$12,040.00
5	3" Asphalt Concrete Overlay (RC Type 5-01)(30%)	21,606	Tons	\$68.20	\$1,473,529.20	\$99.40	\$2,147,636.40	\$77.00	\$1,663,662.00
6	4" Solid White Edge Lines (Paint)	144,982	LF	\$0.34	\$49,293.88	\$0.40	\$57,992.80	\$0.50	\$72,491.00
7	4" Solid White Lane Lines (Paint)	108	LF	\$0.34	\$36.72	\$0.40	\$43.20	\$0.50	\$54.00
8	6" Skip White Edge Line (Paint)	180	LF	\$0.38	\$68.40	\$0.45	\$81.00	\$0.70	\$126.00
9	4" Solid Double Yellow Centerlines (Paint)	69,918	LF	\$0.41	\$28,666.38	\$0.55	\$38,454.90	\$1.00	\$69,918.00
10	24" Solid White Stop Bar (Paint)	319	LF	\$2.25	\$717.75	\$3.00	\$957.00	\$18.50	\$5,901.50
11	White Left Turn Arrows (Thermo)	2	Each	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$440.00	\$880.00
12	White Right Turn Arrows (Thermo)	2	Each	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$440.00	\$880.00



Bid Tabulation for 2024 Pavement Maintenance Program Mill and Overlay County Project No. 3285 - ITB No. 24-036 (Rebid) Department of Public Works - Engineering Division

Bid Submittal Date and Time: June 25, 2024 at 2:00 PM

UNOFFICIAL

				Low Bidder		2nd Low			
This project is funded and administered by Jackson County, MO.				ldeker, Inc. St. Joseph, MO		Superior Bowen Asphalt Company, Inc. Kansas City, MO		Engineers Estimate	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
13	Force Account	1	FA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
14	Force Account (Asphalt Price Index)	1	FA	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
	Total Bid for Project		\$3,131,908.11		\$4,211,436.57		\$3,267,970.00		

Notes: The County reserves the right to adjust the quantities up or down to any and all bid items to accommodate available funds.